

## **Procurement Office**

Address: Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design and Heritage Sindh, RCW Rohri Bypass, Sukkur, Sindh Website: www.aroruniversitysindh.edu.pk Email: info@aroruniversitysindh.edu.pk Phone: 071-9311202

No. & Dated: NIT/AUS/PC/2023/01

## NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design and Heritage Sindh invites sealed tenders from reputed firms/suppliers and companies registered in Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments in accordance with the SPPRA rules:

S. No	Tender Title	Tender Fee	Date of Issue	Deadline for Submission	Opening of Bid	Method of Procurement	Bid Security
1	Supply and Installation of 100 KVA Generator	2000	20-02-2023 To 10-03-2023	10-03-2023 Up to 11:00 am.	10-03-2023 Up to 11:30 am.	Single Stage One Envelope	3%
2	Supply and Installation of UPS and Desktop Computers	2000	20-02-2023 To 10-03-2023	10-03-2023 Up to 11:00 am.	10-03-2023 Up to 11:30 am.	Single Stage One Envelope	3%

## The terms and conditions are given as under:-

- 1. Interested bidder may download Bidding document containing terms & conditions/specifications of goods/equipment/articles etc., from the SPPRA's website www.spprasindh.gov.pk and university's website www.aroruniversitysindh.edu.pk and can also obtain from the office of Procurement Officer, Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design and Heritage Sindh.
- 2. In case of any member of the Procurement committee is out of head quarter or in case of public holiday or any extraordinary circumstances owing to law and order situation, a natural calamity or holiday announced by the Government the bid shall be opened on next working day.
- 3. Terms and conditions: Under following condition bid will be rejected
  - a) Conditional, electronic and telegraphic bids/tenders.
  - b) Bids not accompanied by bid security of required amount and form.
  - c) Bids received after specified date and time.
  - d) Black listed / Suspended
- 4. Earnest Money equivalent to 3% of the tender value and tender fee shall be furnished in shape of call deposit/Pay Order from the scheduled bank in favor of Director Finance, Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design and Heritage Sindh.
- 5. The Bidders are required to submit proposals in accordance with the Technical Evaluation Criteria given in the Bidding Documents.

The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended 2019) and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal under Rule-25" of said Rules.

Procurement Officer

Aror University of Art, Architecture, Design & Heritage Sindh E-mail: procurement.officer@aroruniversitysindh.edu.pk

Phone: 071-9311202